Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	102346	670 _V	•	RTMENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attac	ched original documen	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Entegee, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership	Name: MPS Internal Address: Street Address	ress of receiving par IP Services Corp. 1 Independent D)r.
Other Florida	es) attached?	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	1 =		
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 01/02/2003	Merger Change of Name	Corporation Other If assignee is not do representative designations must	-State Florida	les, a domestic Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) _				2,562,132
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of	of applications and	1
Name: Thomas C. Saitta				
Internal Address: Rogers Towers Bailey Jones & Gay, P.A. Street Address: Suite 1500		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit_account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Jacksonville State: FL /23/2 402 DPYNKE 00000189 2562132	Zip:32207	THIS SDACE		ECTION
FC:8321 9. Signature. 40.00 QP		THIS SPACE	9	- V ;
Thomas C. Saitta	_ <u> </u>	ignature	01/08	3/2003
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cov	ignature	ocument: 2	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Entegee, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, hereinafter Assignor, with principal business offices at 1 Independent Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32202, has adopted, is using and is the exclusive owner of all rights, title and interest in the mark:

THE EXPERTS, Reg. No. 2,562,132, registered April 16, 2002;

Whereas MPS IP Services Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Florida, hereinafter Assignee, with principal business offices at 1 Independent Dr., Jacksonville, FL 32202, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now therefore for Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark, and the registration set forth above.

Entegee, Inc.

Gregory D. Holland

Secretary Entegee, Inc.

State of Florida County of Duval

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

Notary Public

My Comm Exp. 10/15/04
No. CC 975064
LY Personally Known [] Other 1.D.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002655 FRAME: 0246